Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519317EN   page 1
August 21, 2020 3:29 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Ultra thin less than 2" height fits shallow plenums with room to spare
•	 Models from less than 20W and High Lumen models up to 7000 lumens
•	 HE models at 136 lumens per watt deliver up to 60% energy savings

?
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Photometric Data  page 3
•	 Control Systems  page 3
•	 Product Warranty
Product Certification
Product Features
22FP LED
PS519317EN   page 2
August 21, 2020 3:29 PM
Ordering Information/Performance
Load Data (Stock Product)
Thd 14%
Power Factor 0.96
Weight 9.4 lbs
Low Temp. Start -20ºC
Standard Options Input Current (A)
Catalog UPC CCT
CRI
(Min)
Delivered Nominal
Lumens Watts
Efficacy
(lm/W) 120V 277V
22FP4235C 080083833580 3500K 80 4330 38.3 112
.32 .14
22FP4240C 080083833603 4000K 80 4465 38.3 117
22FP4250C 080083833627 5000K 80 4572 41.4 120 .35 .15
22FP3235C 080083833528 3500K 80 3307 29.2 115
.24
.1122FP3240C 080083833542 4000K 80 3333 29.2 114
22FP3250C 080083833566 5000K 80 3331 30.0 111 .25
22FP3830C9 (1) 080083833801 3000K 90 3654 39.1 93 .34 .15
22FP2830C9 (1) 080083833788 3000K 90 2734 29.5 93 .26 .11
22FP2535HE 080083824090 3500K 80 2610 20.1 130
.17 .07
22FP2540HE 080083824113 4000K 80 2551 19.6 130
22FP2130C 080083823994 3000K 80 2318 20.7 112
.18 .0822FP2135C 080083824014 3500K 80 2205 20.7 107
22FP2140C 080083824038 4000K 80 2494 20.7 121
Notes : (1) May have extended lead times.
347V Options Input Current (A)
Catalog UPC CCT
CRI
(Min)
Delivered Nominal
Lumens Watts
Efficacy
(lm/W) 347V
22FP4235C-347V 80083885480 3500K 80 4330 37.3 116
.11122FP4240C-347V 80083876723 4000K 80 4465 37.3 120
22FP4250C-347V 80083885565 5000K 80 4572 37.3 123
Options/Ordering Information
ATW-SW4=Chicago Rated and IP5X ingress protection (3)
Example catalog number=ATW-SW4-22FP3240C
EL14W=EBPLED14W battery installed (2)
EL7W=EBPLED7W battery installed (2)
Example catalog number=22FP3240C-EL14W
A3/8-4/18GDIM=6' 3/8" flex with dimming leads installed
Example catalog number=22FP3240C-A3/8-4/18GDIM
Notes : (2) Indicator/test switch to be installed separately. For approximate delivered lumens multiply the
lumens per watt of the desired fixture by the wattage of the emergency battery pack (100 lm/W x 7=700
lumens). (3) May not be used with EL7W, EL14W or Flex options.
Accessories/Ordering Information